
NOMS TEL MAILS NOMS TEL MAILS NOMS TEL MAILS

AIGLE FERTOISE BC SMEETS Freddy 06 86 92 44 34 freddy.smeets@libertysurf.fr GEBERT Ludovic 06.67.94.42.70 VIGNEUX Richard 06 07 71 70 68

ANGERVILLIERS A.S. BERNAUDIN Patrick 06 63 27 14 42 pbernaudin@fr.scc.com ARDENNE Marlon 06 98 86 61 11 marlonpro91@yahoo.com ARDENNE Marlon 06 98 86 61 11 marlonpro91@yahoo.com

ANTILLAIS VIGNEUX FC 06 11 99 65 45 06 16 78 01 45

ARPAJONNAIS RC MARTIN Paul Edouard 07 81 47 76 44 pauledouard.martin85@gmail.com DORME Aurélien 06.42.43.63.20 a.dorme@yahoo.fr SAVOYE Alexandre 06.78.86.00.63 tyrese91crew@hotmail.com

AJ ETAMPOISE SENE Oumar 06.50.32.85.69 ajetampoise@gmail.com DIAWO Seydina ajetampoise@gmail.com
ATHIS U.S.O. GOURIER Julien 06 62 51 02 83 DELPECH Julien 06 23 16 49 80 GURSOY Bulent 06 21 90 99 15

BALLAINVILLIERS A.S. PECOUT Olivier 06 60 54 86 99 olivierpecout1@gmail.com PANIZZOLI Frédéric 06 33 42 26 07 fred.footballain@gmail.com PANIZZOLI Frédéric 06 33 42 26 07 fred.footballain@gmail.com

BALLANCOURT PARRAIN Nicolas 06 14 65 50 25 nicolas.parrain@sfr.fr MAHE Claude 07.63.26.22.83 claude.mahe53@gyahoo.com DA SILVA REIS Joaquim 06.85.63.01.33 dsajoaquim@sfr.fr

BENFICA DE YERRES A.S. TRAN Eric 06 22 80 36 49 paillepaille@aol.com EL AASEMI Fady VASCONCELOS Mario 06 83 54 20 49 mario91.v@free.fr

BIEVRES A.C. BENNEJI Frédéric 06 13 35 18 00 f.benneji@gmail.com CLAUSSMANN Christopher 07 86 64 33 51 nrclaussmann@gmail.com CLAUSSMANN Christopher 07 86 64 33 51 nrclaussmann@gmail.com

BOISSY ST YON FC GAGNEAU Yohan 06 18 71 40 55 yo.doohan@gmail.com BOUALLEGUE Mohamed 06 51 65 53 52 ms.bouallegue@gmail.com GRUNBLATT Justine 06 24 84 72 74 justinegbt@gmail.com

BONDOUFLE AMC BOSSON Maurice 06 86 58 53 92 mozart.bosson@outlook.fr BOSSON Maurice 06 86 58 53 92 mozart.bosson@outlook.fr BENABBOU Mourad 06 12 05 24 02 benabbou.mourad@gmail.com

BOUSSY / QUINCY CHABANI Adam 06 58 69 85 81 chabani.adam@hotmail.fr NIDAL Nairi 06 17 96 82 30 dalni@hotmail.fr SOUMANO Djediara 06 61 94 43 74 soumanod@gmail.com

BRETIGNY CS BRILLANT Didier 06 80 37 49 67 DUBREUIL Amaury 06 15 97 44 50 DUBREUIL Amaury 06 15 97 44 50

BREUILLET FC REBRAY Vincent 06 19 82 89 45 vrebray@gmail.com VANIET Christian 06 48 43 75 91 gristwogris@orange.fr MAHE Bernard 06 69 61 42 20 bernardmahe@wanadoo.fr
BRUNOY F.C. NGUINBU Philippe 07 68 64 75 26 philippe.nguinbu@laposte.net MORI Benjamin benjaminmori91@gmail.com BENYETTOU Mohamed 06 51 95 27 64 benyettou.momo@gmail.com

CHAMPCUEIL F.C. TAUPIN Gaetan 06 08 07 15 30 taupin.gaetan@gmail.com TAUPIN Gaetan 06 08 07 15 30 taupin.gaetan@gmail.com

USF CHAMPLAN SAULX ALEXANDRE Laurent  06 49 48 39 44 larryalexandre@free.fr LEONOR David 06 68 55 85 65 leogets91@hotmail.com MINTHE Mamadou 06 60 95 84 66 mardios@hotmail.com

CO ULIS (LES) NIAKATE Mahamadou 06 95 72 05 35 528671@lpiff.fr DUARTE Benoit 06 76 49 11 76 528671@lpiff.fr HELLEGOUARCH Alain 06 12 38 41 20 alain.helle@orange.fr

COUDRAYSIENS F.C BEN SALEH Ali 06 69 10 34 90 alig91830@gmail.com GHEHIOUCHE Tameur 06 19 52 27 98 tameur91100@gmail.com

CROSNE FUTSAL CLUB JUDAIQUE David 06 61 78 24 52 djudaique@gmail.com SANTANDER Antoine 07 50 45 30 67 100ansdair1998@gmail.com BEN KHEMIS Aouatef 06 69 55 09 54 aouatef1207ben@gmail.com

COURCOURONNES F.C. mac_right@hotmail.com
DOURDAN SPORTS GRIMALDI Fabien 06 32 25 66 79 500530@lpiff.fr POIRIER Pascal 06 81 58 36 41 pascal.poirier99@orange.fr POIRIER Pascal 06 81 58 36 41 pascal.poirier99@orange.fr

DRAVEIL F.C. TOURE Samba 06 51 29 73 72 sambix91270@gmail.com BRUNEAU Cedric 06 58 81 84 76 cedhornet91@hotmail.fr VIGNE Nicolas 06 30 65 21 97 nicolasvigne7@gmail.com

EPINAY ATHLETICO F.C. CORREIA El Hadji 06 58 05 49 79 TSHILONDA Tcherie 06 68 01 75 20 YATERA Abdou 06 25 76 28 69

EPINAY/ORGE S.C. SIMSI Richard 06 80 11 30 30 richard.scefoot@club-internet.fr AMADO Paulo 06 76 44 07 67 amado.paulo@free.fr AMADO Paulo 06 76 44 07 67 amado.paulo@free.fr

ETAMPES F.C. Kasongo DJIBU 06 66 58 30 82 goulo91@hotmail.com DARMIN Mika 06 73 49 50 05 Kasongo DJIBU 06 66 58 30 82

EVRY F.C. MAHROUG Khalid 06 13 77 57 86 khalid9173@msn.com SISSOKO Modibo 06 99 87 58 90 mosko.91@hotmail.fr VERGER Francis deejaysisco@live.fr

FC FLEURY MEROGIS 91 MALFROID Olivier 06 75 12 09 01 m69olivier@aol.com CHEKROUNE Mourade 06 24 36 19 13 CHEKROUNE Mourade 06 24 36 19 13

GIF SECTION FOOT O.C.

GRIGNY US KARAMAN I Ahmed 06 52 60 63 93 karamaniahmed@yahoo.fr ILUTA MONA Patou 06 58 74 65 26 ilutapatou@gmail.com DIANKA Soumaïla 06 35 22 42 69 sdianka350@hotmail.fr

GRIGNY FC TRAORE Oumar 07 67 48 19 26

IGNY F.C. IBRAHIM Awad 06 99 54 79 22 awad.ibrahim@live.fr DORME Cédric 06 89 93 84 96 mous-t-k@hotmail.fr

ITTEVILLE AS KOUADRI Redda 06 31 58 50 54 r.kouadri@longjumeau.fr KOUADRI Redda 06 31 58 50 54 r.kouadri@longjumeau.fr KOUADRI Redda 06 31 58 50 54 r.kouadri@longjumeau.fr

JANVILLE LARDY ESL LUCIANI Dominique 06 99 74 04 40 dcnb.luciani@gmail.com GOMES Mario 06 62 48 34 36 eliane.gomes@sfr.fr

JUVISY ACADEMIE FOOT ESS. PARTHIOT Yohann 06 14 90 36 98 yomalu91@gmail.com GUISSI Kamel 06 78 78 05 20 GUISSI Kamel 06 78 78 05 20
JUVISY PARIS FC FEMININES GOUZENES Pascal 06 61 94 56 16 pascal.gouzenes@parisfc.fr

LINAS MONTLHERY E.S.A MABROUK Fouad 07 62 55 80 08 footeu91@hotmail.fr LE GALL Cédric 07 86 83 14 84 cedriclegall@hotmail.fr LE GALL Cédric 07 86 83 14 84 cedriclegall@hotmail.fr

LISSES FOOT 91 BISALU NTEKA Dady 07 87 99 74 23

LISSOIS F.C. MERCADAL Philippe 06 30 11 50 50 fclissois91090@gmail.com DIE Herve 06 13 91 60 88 MERCADAL Maxence 06 88 21 16 80 maxence.mercadal@gmail.com

LONGJUMEAU FC HACHANI Sami 06 64 71 59 38 shachani@gmail.com ZERARGA Oualid 06 66 89 11 82 oualid.zera@gmail.com HACHANI Sami 06 64 71 59 38 shachani@gmail.com
MARCOUSSIS NOZAY VDB FC STEPHAN Philippe 06 84 58 73 94 philnathstephan@gmail.com MUCHEMBLED Clara 06 29 77 19 11 muchclara@gmail.com BRULE Ronan 06 61 17 23 30 ronan.brule@netcourrier.com

MASSY ACADEMY GHAZI Ahmed 06 98 93 26 27 ahmedghazi@massyacademy.fr MUBENGA Jonathan 06 51 83 05 33 jonathanmbg91@gmail.com

MASSY 91 F.C. MEHIGUENI Fati 06 38 68 63 13 footballclub-massy@orange.fr BERRABAH Rachid 06 50 34 69 01 GAUGUIN Stephane 06 80 63 02 46

MENNECY C.S. SCOLAN Joachim 06 10 91 87 06 csmennecy@lipff.fr POISSON Sébastien 06 15 37 26 88 csmennecy@lipff.fr CHÂTEAU DEGAT Benoit 06 46 63 40 65 csmennecy@lipff.fr

MILLY LA FORET F.C./GATINAIS BANSART Jérémy 06 72 57 67 84 j.bansard7@orange.fr VANDENBOSSCHE Michael 06 33 96 38 53 micha2001@orange.fr BENITEZ Luca 07 81 94 35 16 lucabenitez13@gmail.com

MONTGERON E.S.

MORANGIS CHILLY F.C. DJEBALI Tayeb 06 13 30 15 66 tayeb.djebali@gmail.com VERSCHAERE Sebastien 06 21 78 42 09 sebastien.verschaere@hotmail.fr MOREIRA Flavio 07 81 79 37 24 flavio.moreira@hotmail.fr

MORSANG SUR ORGE FC MOUGHAOUI Lhabib 06 52 39 52 64 DUQUENNE Dimitri 07 81 52 98 95 dim.duquenne@gmail.com DUQUENNE Dimitri 07 81 52 98 95 dim.duquenne@gmail.com

OLLAINVILLE A.S. BELLON Jerome 06 76 30 56 52 POTTIN Ludovic 06 71 04 69 24 GIRAUDEAU David 06 09 60 30 09
ORSAY/BURES F.C. MONNEL Mathurin 06 59 07 66 21 mathurin.monnel@fcob.fr CARON-COTTIN Clement 06 58 03 58 82 clement.c-c@fcob.fr LAURENT Jean Marc 06 11 50 27 19 jean-marc.laurent@fcob.fr

PALAISEAU U.S. MOURAUX Christophe 06 44 16 18 93 christophe.mouraux@wanadoo.fr DECAUX Stephane 06 72 82 01 96 decaux.stephane@neuf.fr PHILIPPE Pascal 06 45 12 29 51 pascal1.philippe1@free.fr

PARAY F.C  KAROUNI Riad 06 59 49 68 19 riad.karouni@hotmail.fr KANTE Bakary 06 84 25 72 23 parayfootclub@gmail.com KANTE Bakary 06 84 25 72 23 parayfootclub@gmail.com
PAYS DE LIMOURS F.C. JOANNES Brian 06 16 25 01 09 b.91@hotmail.fr SENCERIN Thomas 06 17 82 38 47 thomas.sencerin@gmail.com DESTRUEL Steve 06 75 90 33 84 sdestruel@gmail.com

PLATEAU SACLAY U ES COURCON Teddy 06 75 53 48 95 tcourcon@gmail.com COURCON Teddy 06 75 53 48 95 tcourcon@gmail.com COURCON Teddy 06 75 53 48 95 tcourcon@gmail.com

PLESSIS PATE E.S. MACIEL Daniel 06 67 04 16 85 73.maciel.daniel@gmail.com PLANCHENAULT Christophe 06 25 22 03 18 christophe.planchenault@bred.fr

PORT. DE RIS ORANGIS US RODRIGUES Paulo 06 08 75 27 77 p.rodrigues@villi-ris-orangis.fr
RIS ORANGIS U.S. BOPIKO BILONGA Lionel 06 42 15 21 37 lionel.usro@gmail.com HADZIC Djordje 06 59 90 73 04 hadzicdj@gmail.com HADZIC Djordje 06 59 90 73 04 hadzicdj@gmail.com

SACLAS MEREVILLE U.S. DAVID Nicolas 06 60 33 98 75 nicodavid91660@gmail.com DAVID Nicolas 06 60 33 98 75 nicodavid91660@gmail.com DIVIEN Jeremy 06 58 53 60 38 jeremy.divien@yahoo.fr

SAINT VRAIN F.C. SARRELABOUT Luc 06 81 00 99 80 luc.sarrelabout@wanadoo.fr VERSTRAETE Lucas 06 75 52 67 23 lucas.vrst@gmail.com LEVILLY Jean 06 62 33 52 00 jeanlevilly@yahoo.fr

SAVIGNY C.O. BARRY Daouda 06 59 42 44 22 barrydaouda@hotmail.com DIAKITE Mory 06 63 79 56 79 coach.mory91@gmail.com DIAKITE Mory 06 63 79 56 79 coach.mory91@gmail.com

SERMAISE ROINVILLE F.C. BESSE Gerard 06 83 32 01 82 besse.gerard@orange.fr MASSARD Julien 06 38 83 62 00 jujumas08@yahoo.fr FOSSARD Jeremy 06 76 46 66 91 jfossard@orange.fr

SOISY/SEINE A.S. KAKOU Edwin 06 99 77 72 88 edwin91@live.com BELAID Flavien 07 83 09 08 62 MARIE CLAIRE Marc 07 70 22 56 61 marc.mc1957@gmail.com

ST CHERON ES METAY Sylvain 06 33  87 23 70 sylvain.metay@free.fr HAUTERVILLE Julian 06 71 55 47 44 METAY Sylvain 06 33  87 23 70 sylvain.metay@free.fr

SAINT ELOI FC VOGEL Daniel 06 60 69 72 59 fc.sainteloi@wanadoo.fr MARION Sylvain 06 61 09 90 34 PICART Patrick 06 59 06 05 75

ST GERMAIN ARPAJON A.S BONNASSE Jean Marc 06 38 17 63 50 jmbonnasse@orange.fr BONNASSE Jean Marc 06 38 17 63 50 jmbonnasse@orange.fr MAILLARD Vincent 06 23 63 23 19 vincentmaillard23@gmail.com

ST GERMAIN ST P./SAINTRY DUBOZ Benoit 06 34 33 27 81 esvfootball@gmail.com BENDADDA Houari 07 67 12 07 78 ecoledefoot@fcsgsp.com BENDADDA Houari 07 67 12 07 78 ecoledefoot@fcsgsp.com
ST MICHEL 91 FC BAAROUN Chahreddine 06 24 20 05 41 nordinebrn@gmail.com MOULIN Jérémy 06 33 32 58 56 edf.stmichel91@gmail.com MOULIN Jérémy 06 33 32 58 56 edf.stmichel91@gmail.com

STADE OLYMPIQUE VERTOIS SAVI Quentin 06 72 72 66 55 savi.quentin@gmail.com PONCHEAUX Joel 06 10 93 84 01 so.vertois@gmail.com CHAMPION Gilles 06 78 61 35 30 gf.champion91@gmail.com

STE GENEVIEVE SPORTS TCHABO Abdoulaye 06 18 16 72 65 abdoulaye.tchabo@live.fr HERNANDEZ Sébastien 06 62 10 42 34 sebastien.hernandez91@sfr.fr ROBERTO Kevin 07 66 11 78 63 kev.roberto.pro@gmail.com

SUD ESSONNE EMC A.S. DURAND Thierry 06 80 34 78 86 thierry10091966@gmail.com HASSAN Zakaria 06 83 15 36 12 zah.hassan@days.fr DURAND Thierry 06 80 34 78 86 thierry10091966@gmail.com
TIGERY A.S. MOURIN Olivier 06 75 69 56 59 mourinolivier@gmail.com BERTRAND Nicolas nico91250@hotmail.com GIRBAS Mateo 06 51 11 32 03

TREMPLIN FOOT MARZUK Youssef 06 14 18 90 67 marzuk.you@gmail.com

TROIS VALLEES F.C. GUERIN Michel 06 35 23 04 80 michel.guerin82@sfr.fr GALAS Cyrille 06 86 46 31 51 cyrille.galas@laposte.net

VAL YERRES CROSNE A.F. THELLIEZ Gilles 06 83 86 20 07 manager@vycafoot.com ROBILLARD Valentin 06 38 16 28 00 valentinrobillard1@outlook.fr ROBINET J.Marc 06 83 47 91 52 j-m.robinet@orange.fr

VERRIERES LE BUISSON T.U. COMPAIN Stephan 06 59 13 85 26 stephan.compain@bbox.fr RIMBAULT Cecile 06 74 26 21 77 cecilerimbault91@hotmail.fr HUCHER Kevin 06 35 36 91 40 kevin.hucher@live.fr

VERT LE GRAND U.S. CHAUMONT Gérald 06 17 05 23 52 g.gesc@hotmail.fr LESCHIERA Laurent 06 50 38 44 81 laurent.leschiera26@gmail.com TRESORIER F-Xavier 06 50 83 16 79 524415@lpiff.fr

VIGNEUX F.C.O GRESSIEN Georges 06 69 00 65 26 georges.gressien@free.fr LE BERRE Jean-Claude 06 60 03 33 53 jean-claude.le-berre@outlook.fr GRESSIEN Georges 06 69 00 65 26 georges.gressien@free.fr

VILLABE E.S. David MAGHAFRI 06 58 15 18 28 magh.david@gmail.com David MAGHAFRI 06 58 15 18 28 magh.david@gmail.com

VILLEBON SPORTS FORTES Djibril 04 82 96 89 81 fortes.sport@hotmail.com TOUSSAINT Ghislain 06 62 70 80 07 ghislain91@yahoo.fr BARTHELEMY Dylan 06 15 75 65 06 barthelemy.dylan@hotmail.fr

VILLEJUST AVENIR SANCHEZ Thierry 06 75 19 75 74 fcvillejust@gmail.com BOURGEOIS Maxime 06 62 49 76 48 fcvillejust@gmail.com BOURGEOIS Maxime 06 62 49 76 48 fcvillejust@gmail.com

VILLEMOISSON F.C. CAILLION Alain 06 63 48 19 79 CAILLION Alain 06 63 48 19 79 fcvillemoisson@free,fr CAILLION Alain 06 63 48 19 79 dgreneche@hotmail.fr

VILLIERS/ORGE FC

VIRY CHATILLON E.S. DAIX Jean Claude 06 64 78 72 15 jcdaix@laposte.net FALL Ousmane 07 67 97 40 27 footous@hotmail.com CARRIC  Cedric 06 95 43 16 82 carric91@hotmail.com

WISSOUS FC FORBIN David 06 76 40 17 43 davidforbin@gmail.com
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NOMS TEL MAILS NOMS TEL MAILS NOMS TEL MAILS

AIGLE FERTOISE BC ANDRIEU Gregory 06 17 70 75 25 gregandrieu7@gmail.com PERFETTI Tristan 06 25 04 16 89 ANDRIEU Gregory 06 17 70 75 25 gregandrieu7@gmail.com

ANGERVILLIERS A.S. ARDENNE Marlon 06 98 86 61 11 marlonpro91@yahoo.com ARDENNE Marlon 06 98 86 61 11 marlonpro91@yahoo.com ARDENNE Marlon 06 98 86 61 11 marlonpro91@yahoo.com

ANTILLAIS VIGNEUX FC

ARPAJONNAIS RC DJILALI Yacine 07 82 79 71 47 yacine_djilali@outlook.fr NSUANDA Moise 06 30 25 87 17 moise.nsuanda@gmail.com LOPES Alexandre 06 43 50 54 60 valgrandelopes@gmail.com

AJ ETAMPOISE NDONGO Issa 06 15 56 91 05 issa_gnt@hotmail.fr SENE Oumar 06 50 32 85 69 ajetampoise@gmail.com NDONGO Issa 06 15 56 91 05 issa_gnt@hotmail.fr

ATHIS U.S.O OLIVA MOLINA Romain 06 59 52 10 93 GIVARNET Sebastien 06 25 86 52 26 NIMAGA Aboubacar 06 78 80 78 05

BALLAINVILLIERS A.S. PANIZZOLI Frédéric 06 33 42 26 07 fred.footballain@gmail.com HECQUET Stéphane 06 32 17 57 00 stephane.hecquet.foot@gmail.com RIESENMEY Sebastien 06 59 51 14 23

BALLANCOURT MAHE Michael 06 50 25 23 39 michael.mahe87@yahoo.fr MAHE Michael 06 50 25 23 39 michael.mahe87@yahoo.fr PARRAIN Nicolas 06 14 65 50 25 nicolas.parrain@sfr.fr

BENFICA DE YERRES A.S. TRAN Eric 06 22 80 36 49 paillepaille@aol.com FERNANDES Michel 06 16 22 50 64 541299@lpiff.fr BERLIOZ Stephane 06 10 78 07 51 stephane.berlioz@gmail.com

BIEVRES A.C. BENNEJI Frederic 06 13 35 18 00 f.benneji@gmail.com BENNEJI Frederic 06 13 35 18 00 f.benneji@gmail.com BENNEJI Frederic 06 13 35 18 00 f.benneji@gmail.com

BOISSY ST YON FC GAGNEAU Yohan 06 18 71 40 55 yo.doohan@gmail.com HADDAD Ilyes 06 35 58 32 49 haddadilyes85@gmail.com BEAUMOIS Sebastien 06 13 52 71 20 seb.beaumois@gmail.com

BONDOUFLE AC BOSSON Maurice 06 86 58 53 92 mozartbosson@outlook.fr GUIGNARD Frederic 06 20 87 85 07 frederic.guignard@hotmail.fr DUFIN Maxime 06 42 45 24 57 dufdicaprio@gmail.com

BOUSSY / QUINCY CHABANI Adam 06 58 69 85 81 chabani.adam@hotmail.fr NZIBU KAY Nicolas 06 95 10 69 80 nicolas.nzibu@gmail.com SOUMANO Djediara 06 61 94 43 74 soumanod@gmail.com

BRETIGNY FOOT C.S. MERCERON Sébastien 06 82 80 44 15 sebmer@hotmail.fr KOZIENAK Johan 06 67 36 56 78 jokozi@hotmail.com ALLANCHE FERREIRA Anthony 06 52 18 70 09 allanche.anthony@gmail.com

BREUILLET FC REBRAY Vincent 06 19 82 89 45 vrebray@gmail.com REBRAY Vincent 06 19 82 89 45 vrebray@gmail.com REBRAY Vincent 06 19 82 89 45 vrebray@gmail.com

BRUNOY F.C. BADEN Cedric 06 38 80 69 53 cedric.baden@hotmail.fr BADEN Cedric 06 38 80 69 53 cedric.baden@hotmail.fr BENYETTOU Mohamed 06 51 95 27 64 benyettou.momo@gmail.com

CHAMPCUEIL F.C. CHARBONNEL Mickael 06 79 56 03 04 MENAGER Pierrick 06 11 71 61 03 menagerp@gmail.com

USF CHAMPLAN SAULX LEONOR David 06 68 55 85 65 leogets91@hotmail.com FERNANDES Bruno 06 64 98 67 85 bruno94240@hotmail.com ZEIN ASSI Ali 06 38 75 40 21 aliucca@hotmail.com

CO ULIS (LES) NIAKATE Mahamadou 06 28 97 26 92 528671@lpiff.fr TSHIKOTE Narcisse 06 37 09 46 67 tshikote.lukusa@yahoo.fr ZEGHIDI Madjid 06 01 06 50 96 zredi@hotmail.com

COUDRAYSIENS F.C DIZERENS David 06 79 07 01 52 david.dizerens@live.fr FOURGEAUD Kevin 06 26 94 17 49 kevin91100@hotmail.com BEBER Loic 06 51 63 28 58 louhac@hotmail.com

COURCOURONNES F.C.

DOURDAN SPORTS GRIMALDI Fabien 06 32 25 66 79 500530@lpiff.fr GRIMALDI Fabien 06 32 25 66 79 500530@lpiff.fr BODELE Sylvain 06 66 95 51 47 salia.92@hotmail.fr

DRAVEIL F.C. DALLA VALLE Mickael 06 85 95 85 07 dallavalle.mickael@gmail.com GUILLOU Gaetan 06 16 05 06 49 gaetanguillou98@gmail.com GUILLOU Cedric 06 99 67 91 79 coachdrikce@gmail.com

CROSNE FUTSAL CLUB BEN KHEMIS Aouatef 06 69 55 09 54 aouatef1207ben@gmail.com

EPINAY ATHLETICO F.C. YATERA Boubou 07 71 22 00 65 LEMERLE Christophe 05 50 61 74 50 YATERA Boubou 07 71 22 00 65

EPINAY/ORGE S.C. PALANQUE Stephane 06 71 82 45 53 0671824553@orange.fr VILLARD Nicolas 06 67 17 52 39 n.villard91@gmail.com PLANES Olivier 06 10 27 21 74 olivierplanes@yahoo.fr

ETAMPES F.C. TSHIAMALA Herve 06 32 90 94 68 TSHIAMALA Herve 06 32 90 94 68 NTUMBA Dezy 07 50 68 18 84

EVRY F.C. CAMARA Taoulin 06 12 35 18 13 camara.taoulin@hotmail.fr TOURE Daouda 06 51 74 88 52 abouzakariya16@icloud.com BOUJARDINE Mohamed 06 11 39 57 67 meh.91@hotmail.fr

FLEURY 91 FC CERCLEY Alain 06 31 61 59 83 acercley@fcfleury.fr VANDEWEEGE Christophe 06 86 45 43 05 CERCLEY Alain 06 31 61 59 83 acercley@fcfleury.fr

GIF SECTION FOOT O.C. GOUIN David 06 98 25 29 22 davidg75@orange.fr GOUIN David 06 98 25 29 22 davidg75@orange.fr BROCARDI Thomas 06 29 79 19 43 limom@live.fr

GRIGNY US DEMAURET Roman 06 14 46 51 37 roman.demauret@gmail.com NDIAYE Aziz aziz-ndiaye@live.fr DIAWARA Issa 06 58 80 02 75 diawara.issa91390@gmail.com

GRIGNY FC TRAORE Oumar 07 67 48 19 26 TRAORE Oumar 07 67 48 19 26 TRAORE Oumar 07 67 48 19 26

IGNY F.C. DORME Cédric 06 89 93 84 96 mous-t-k@hotmail.fr MARZINSKI Jerome 06 73 98 05 25 jerome1marzinski@yahoo.fr BEN TAIEB Karim 06 15 68 66 17 karim.bentaieb1@gmail.com

ITTEVILLE AS KOUADRI Redda 06 31 58 50 54 rkouadri@longjumeau.fr KOUADRI Redda 06 31 58 50 54 rkouadri@longjumeau.fr YELANJIAN Antoine 06 65 85 13 06 antoine.yelanjian@gmail.com

JANVILLE LARDY ESL PICHARD Pierre 06 51 86 98 46 groslard53@gmail.com BAUVALLET Laurent 06 76 91 74 22 laurent.bauvallet@gmail.com NAVARRO Daniel 06 59 64 57 32 nyda700@hotmail.com

JUVISY ACADEMIE FOOT ESS. PARTHIOT Yohann 06 14 90 36 98 yomalu91@gmail.com PARTHIOT Yohann 06 14 90 36 98 yomalu91@gmail.com NOURRY Benoit 06 65 78 22 58 benoit.nourry@hotmail.fr

JUVISY ESSONNE FCF/PARIS FC

LINAS MONTLHERY E.S.A LE GALL Cedric 07 86 83 14 84 cedriclegall@hotmail.fr DEROEUX Alexis 06 31 95 03 99 alexis.deroeux@gmail.com MIATH Fredy 06 10 55 91 55 frediniho@hotmail.fr

LISSES FOOT 91 GOURVILLE Teddy 06 99 72 55 67

LISSOIS F.C. HOUICHA Sabrina 06 14 63 80 67 fclissois91090@gmail.com Wissam 07 81 67 83 26 SEPTIER Yohan 06 71 39 70 00

LONGJUMEAU FC HACHANI Sacha 06 69 47 13 41 shachani10@gmail.com MOLTO Maxime 07 87 33 92 86 moltomaxime@gmail.com HACHANI Sacha 06 69 47 13 41 sachani10@gmail.com

MARCOUSSIS NOZAY VDB FC MEYER Ludovic 06 69 03 70 19 ludovic.meyer05@gmail.com FONCEL philippe 06 81 73 04 06 philippe.foncel@laposte.net DILU DIOP Mamadou 06 68 57 48 80 madoudiop91350@yahoo.fr

MASSY ACADEMY GHAZI Mounia 06 52 09 51 50 secretariat@massyacademy.fr GHAZI Ahmed 06 98 93 26 27 ahmedghazi91300@yahoo.fr CHARLOT Remy 06 33 11 72 70 charlinio@yahoo.fr

MASSY 91 F.C. DUNON Mathieu 06 02 11 81 79 BOURDACHE Fares 06 14 33 37 97 BOFAKA Grayson 07 81 84 74 13

MENNECY C.S. SCOLAN Joachim 06 10 91 87 06 csmennecy@lpiff.fr GALLAND Patrick 06 23 71 67 69 csmennecy@lpiff.fr CORMON Swan 07 89 57 95 87 csmennecy@lpiff.fr

MILLY LA FORET F.C./GATINAIS BEN THABET Hatem 07 88 00 08 33 benthabethatem@gmail.com BEN THABET Hatem 07 88 00 08 33 benthabethatem@gmail.com               BANSARD Jeremy 06 72 57 67 84 j.bansard7@orange.fr

MONTGERON E.S.

MORANGIS CHILLY F.C. DJEBALI Tayeb 06 13 30 15 66 tayebdjebali@gmail.com PERDREAU Edwin 06 42 55 42 01 edwin.perdreau@yahoo.fr BAKOUD Christopher 06 59 25 71 42 christopher.bakoud@gmail.com

MORSANG SUR ORGE FC DUQUENNE Dimitri 07 81 52 98 95 dim.duquenne@gmail.com DUQUENNE Dimitri 07 81 52 98 95 dim.duquenne@gmail.com DUQUENNE Dimitri 07 81 52 98 95 dim.duquenne@gmail.com

OLLAINVILLE A.S. ROSA DA SILVA Fernando 06 61 65 30 53 DE ALMEIDA Raphael 06 47 59 20 63 ROSA DA SILVA Fernando 06 61 65 30 53

ORSAY/BURES F.C. MARIEN Didier 06 11 24 58 66 didier.marien@fcob.fr VARIEUX Dominique 07 69 49 79 49 dominique.varieux@fcob.fr PETIT Thomas 06 37 39 91 59 thomas.petit@fcob.fr

PALAISEAU U.S. PHILIPPE Pascal 06 45 12 29 51 pascal1.philippe1@free.fr VARIEUX Killian 07 67 92 96 37 kvarieux@gmail.com                 CANCE Florian 06 33 83 40 26 florian.cance@gmail.com

PARAY F.C  KANTE Bakary 06 84 25 72 23 parayfootclub@gmail.com KANTE Bakary 06 84 25 72 23 parayfootclub@gmail.com KASTELIN Alexis 06 67 23 83 35 parayfootclub@gmail.com
PAYS DE LIMOURS F.C. JOANNES Brian 06 16 25 01 09 b.91@hotmail.fr SANTONI Antoine 06 13 85 29 31 antoine.santoni86@gmail.com DO ROSARIO LOPES Carlos 06 66 09 33 54 carlos.lopes21@orange.fr

PLATEAU SACLAY ES COURCON Teddy 06 75 53 48 95 tcourcon@gmail.com LENER Valentin 06 25 57 14 74 valentinlener@gmail.com

PLESSIS PATE E.S. MACIEL Daniel 06 67 04 16 85 73.maciel.daniel@gmail.com SOILIHI Ahmed 06 05 24 09 20 ahmedsoilihi1972@gmail.com SOILIHI Ahmed 06 05 24 09 20 ahmedsoilihi1972@gmail.com

PORT. DE RIS ORANGIS US RODRIGUES Paulo 06 08 75 27 77 p.rodrigues@ville-ris-orangis.fr CASTRO LEMOS Jose 07 84 50 16 13 jose.lemos@euromib.fr

REVELATION FOOTBALL ACA
RIS ORANGIS U.S. BOPIKO BILONGA Lionel 06 42 15 21 37 lionel.usro@gmail.com CRISTOFARI Lassina 06 51 36 06 60 lassina.cristofari@mail.com LEBON Jean Marc 07 82 55 66 57 jmarc972madinina@hotmail.com

SACLAS MEREVILLE U.S. DAVID Nicolas 06 60 33 98 75 nicodavid91660@gmail.com MURINO Kevin 06 67 54 02 98 kevin_murino@hotmail.fr MENAGER CIRET Enrick 06 43 35 99 01 e.menagerciret@gmail.com

SAINT VRAIN F.C. SARRELABOUT Luc 06 81 00 99 80 luc.sarrelabout@wanadoo.fr FALGAYRAC Philippe 06 30 36 61 73 530251@lpiff.fr BOISHARDY Christophe 06 45 79 23 72 boishardy. christophe@gmail.com

SAVIGNY C.O. ROUQUETTE William 06 07 35 98 58 wirouquette@gmail.com ROUQUETTE William 06 07 35 98 58 wirouquette@gmail.com LOUISE ALEXANDRINE M. 06 62 38 05 54 martial.cosavigny@ygmail.com

SERMAISE ROINVILLE  F.C. THIVIERGE Karine 06 50 14 62 91 karinou2603@yahoo.fr REGNIER Stephanie 06 52 86 19 92 stephbriere@hotmail.com OLIVEIRA Carlos 06 87 92 78 39 carlos.oliveira946@orange.fr

SOISY/SEINE A.S. KAKOU Edwin 06 99 77 72 88 edwin91@live.fr JAYE Franck 07 73 96 86 23 HIAGBE Gerson 06 46 78 66 82 gersonhiagbe@hotmail.com

ST CHERON ES PORNON Ludovic 06 83 36 33 60 ludovicp6@gmail.com PORNON Ludovic 06 83 36 33 60 ludovicp6@gmail.com
SAINT ELOI FC PICART Patrick 06 59 06 05 75 PICART Daniel 06 59 21 40 56 RODRIGUES Pascal 06 60 59 30 68

ST GERMAIN ARPAJON A.S GALLIC Joel 06 80 10 81 61 joel.gallic@gmail.com PREVOST Jerome 06 63 70 71 69 GALLIC Joel 06 80 10 81 61 joel.gallic@gmail.com

ST GERMAIN ST P./SAINTRY BENDADDA Houari 07 67 12 07 78 ecoledefoot@fcsgsp.com BENDADDA Houari 07 67 12 07 78 ecoledefoot@fcsgsp.com BENDADDA Houari 07 67 12 07 78 ecoledefoot@fcsgsp.com
ST MICHEL 91 FC MOULIN Jérémy 06 33 32 58 56 edf.stmichel91@gmail.com MOULIN Jérémy 06 33 32 58 56 edf.stmichel91@gmail.com MOULIN Jérémy 06 33 32 58 56 edf.stmichel91@gmail.com

STADE OLYMPIQUE VERTOIS PONCHEAUX Julien 06 72 22 52 31 julien270985@hotmail.com PONCHEAUX Mateo 07 50 61 53 46 mateoponcheaux79@gmail.com PONCHEAUX Julien 06 72 22 52 31 julien270985@hotmail.com
STE GENEVIEVE SPORTS TCHABO Abdoulaye 06 18 16 72 65 abdoulaye.tchabo@lilve.fr TCHABO Joseph 06 25 06 37 22 tchabo.jo@gmail.com BENKERBICH Charafedine 06 16 74 68 46 cbenkerbich@lgmail.com

SUD ESSONNE EMC A.S. DURAND Thierry 06 80 34 78 86 thierry10091966@gmail.com DURAND Thierry 06 80 34 78 86 thierry10091966@gmail.com NERRIERE Aurelien 06 84 53 00 07 aurelien.nerriere@free.fr

TIGERY A.S. LOJOU Gaetan 07 82 79 48 92 lojou.gaetan@gmail.com DELAROCHE Erwan 06 46 73 59 15 erwan.delaroche@yahoo.fr PAYET Boulbi 06 60 83 44 16 fabien.payet@live.fr

TREMPLIN FOOT MARZUK Youssef 06 14 18 90 67 marzuk.you@gmail.com

TROIS VALLEES F.C. VILBOUX Benjamin 07 82 52 39 54 benjamin.vilboux91@gmail.com ROSSE Bertrand 06 80 24 28 61 bertrand.rosse@free.fr

VAL YERRES CROSNE A.F. JAMMES Richard 06 73 04 27 17 jammesrichard@hotmail.com JAMMES Richard 06 73 04 27 17 jammesrichard@hotmail.com MARGARETTA Lucas 07 82 93 67 47 margarettalucas@gmail.com

VERRIERES LE BUISSON T.U. RIMBAULT Cecile 06 74 26 21 77 cecilerimbault91@hotmail.fr RIMBAULT Cecile 06 74 26 21 77 cecilerimbault91@hotmail.fr FOUQUY Romain 06 26 70 54 30 romain_aja91@hotmail.fr

VERT LE GRAND U.S. TRESORIER François Xavier 06 50 83 16 79 524415@lpiff.fr DESHAYES Jeremy 06 50 91 02 95 524415@ lpiff.fr CHAUMONT Gérald 06 16 05 23 52 g.gesc@hotmail.fr

VIGNEUX F.C.O GRESSIEN Georges 06 69 00 65 26 georges.gressien@free.fr KRIKABE Faycal 07 49 83 85 11 faycel91270@hotmail.fr SALHI Mourad 07 80 79 70 49 desire08@hotmail.fr

VILLABE E.S. GUILLEMARD Matthia 06 89 75 17 64 guillemardma@outlook.com LUFFROY Christophe 06 10 55 49 05 christophe.luffroy@gmail.com DJITLI Nedim 06 23 86 43 37 djitrinedim.tigery@gmail.com

VILLEBON SPORTS LAFOUX Thierry 06 65 71 98 15 thierrylafoux@sfr.fr GOURIOU Romain 06 40 23 12 50 gouriou.romain@gmail.com

VILLEJUST AVENIR BOURGEOIS Maxime 06 62 49 76 48 fcvillejust@gmail.com BOURGES Vincent 06 87 40 17 00 fcvillejust@gmail.com MENDES MILLAN Miguel 06 73 35 60 15 fcvillejust@gmail.com

VILLEMOISSON F.C. CAILLON Alain 06 63 48 19 79 fcvillemoisson@free.fr BURCKBUCHLER Nicolas 06 99 59 68 16 nicolas.burckbuchler@gmail.com

VILLIERS/ORGE FC

VIRY CHATILLON E.S. FALL Ousmane 07 67 97 40 27 footous@hotmail.com ROMAIN Mickael 06 03 18 50 38 coachmike@outlook.fr BACKALLAH Mohamed 07 68 07 43 09 backallah-m@yahoo.fr

WISSOUS FC FORBIN David 06 76 40 17 43 davidforbin@gmail.com DIOUF Amadou 06 1 0 83 06 21 amad91380@hotmail.fr
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